            For Example: 192-Indicates Siemens   164-Indicates Philips
c.—— Difference Code For Different Machine Model From Same Brand
           With Letter:  A;   B;  C….
                                                      Fetal Transducer
X     X X X     X       X       X
a.—— Product Line Code
             E- Indicates Fetus transducer
Part Number Code Rule:
b.—— Brand Code
d.—— Sensor type Code
          T: Indicates TOCO  U: Indicates US   M: Indicates Movement    A: Indicates 3 to 1   B: Indicates Twins
e.—— Difference code
           With Letter:  A;   B;  C….
For example:
E164ATA:  Philips M1355A  TOCO transducer for fetus
  a   b   c   d   e
E-1 www.centrusmedical.com
Compatible
Brand
Compatible Model OEM P/N  P/N Spec
M1355A E164ATA
TOCO
transducer
(Round 12pin)
M1356A E164AUA
US transducer
(Round 12pin)
15248A E164BTA
TOCO
transducer
(Round 12pin)
15245A E164BUA
US transducer
(Round 12pin)
M2734A E164CTA
TOCO
transducer
(Round 8pin)
M2735A E164CTB
TOCO +
transducer
M2736A E164CUA
US transducer
(Round 8pin)
All models
2264HAX
2264LAX E057ATA
TOCO
transducer
(Round 12pin)
Corometrics
116,118,120,128,151,155
,170 series ,250 series
5700HAX
5700LAX E057AUA
US transducer
(Round 12pin)
Corometrics115
Corometrics145
E057BUA
US transducer
(Round 12pin)
 Philips
HP
Avalon FM20
                                                    Fetal Transducer
GE
Corometric
s
 Philips
HP
 Philips
HP
M1350 series ,
as M1351A,M1353A etc.
8040A